
DISCLAIMER: KASHMIR OBSERVER MAKES EVERY EFFORT  TO ENSURE THAT THE INFORMATION CARRIED IN DISPLAY/ CLASSIFIED ADVERTISEMENTS, APPEARING IN THE NEWSPAPER IS CORRECT. HOWEVER THE NEWSPAPER TAKES NO 
RESPONSIBILITY NOR DOES IT NECESSARILY ENDORSE THE CONTENTS OF THESE ADVERTS. THE READERS ARE THEREFORE REQUESTED TO VERIFY THE CONTENTS BEFORE ACTING THEREUPON. MANAGEMENT

CALL +91-194 2502327
To place an advertisement

Friday|10-01-2020
Monday - Saturday (9am - 6pm)
No 5- Dal Lake Boulevard Srinagar, 190001, Kashmir

BAZAR 
OBSERVER

RN ANG

Government of Jammu & Kashmir 

Office Of The Executive Engineer PHE Division Kupwara
Notice Inviting Tender

Tendering NT No: 56/ PHE/Kup/2019-20
 For & on behalf of Lt Governor J&K Union Territory E-Tenders (In Single Cover System) are invited on item rare basis from approved  eligi-
ble contractors  registered with J&K state Govt PWD, Railways & other-State/Central  Govt, for following works indicated  against each.

S. N 0 Name of works Est Cost 
(Rs. In 
lacs)

Earnest 
Money (In 
Rupees

Cost of T/
Doc

Time of 
Completion in 
days

Class of 
Cont

Major 
Head

Position 
of funds

1 Providing water supply to BSF camp by-way 
of Construction of 0. l0 lac glns SR with sluice 
chamber & L/F of pipe network

7.50 15000/- 310/- 07   working 
days

CEE/ DEE BSF Fund Submit-
ted

Documents consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications can be had From the departmental website https://
lktenders.gov.in as per schedule of dates below.

01. Date of publishing/Uploading of Tender Notice 06-01-2019
02. Start of downloading 06-01-2019
03. Bid Submission start date. 06-01-2019
04. Bid Submission end date. 13-01- 2020(Upto 16:00Hours)
05. Date & time of opening Bids (Online) 14-01-2020 2019(10.00AM)

Bids must be accompanied with cost of Tender document in shape of E-Challan/ Treasury receipt (A/C No. 0215 JKB DC Complex Kup-
wara) in favour of Executive Engineer PHE Division Kupwara (tender inviting authority ) and Earnest money /Bid security in shape of 
CDR/FDR pledged to Executive Engineer PHE Division Kupwara (Tender receiving authority)
DIPK NO: 5419/M

Sd/- Executive Engineer 
PHE Division Kupwara

PUBLIC NOTICE
 My name has been wrongly written on my documents  as  Fakir 
Din Khatan  while my correct name is   Akram Din Khatana which 
needs immediate correction if anybody having any objection in 
this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office of the 
Tehsildar Zachaldoora Within a period of seven days from the 
date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall 
be entertained.

Akram Din Khatana 
R/o BothShangi  Behnipora

PUBLIC NOTICE
I, Dr. Syed Qaiser Jah, S/o:- Late Syed Mohammad 
Tahir (Muztar), Journalist, R/O:- 161, Rawalpora, 
Housing Colony, Sanat Nagar, Srinagar (legal heir 
of late Shri. Syed Mohammad Tahir (Muztar)), 
S/O:- Late Shri, Syed GhulamNabi, R/O:- 161, 
Rawalpora, Housing Colony, Sanat Nagar, Srinagar 
original allottee of Plot No. 161 in Housing  Colony, Rawalpora, 
Sanat Nagar, Srinagar. I have applied for transfer of ownership 
rights of said plot in my favour. Objections, if any, may be con-
veyed to the Managing Director, J&K Housing Board, Green Belt 
Park, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu within a period of 15 days from the 
date of publication of this notice. However, no objection will be 
entertained after the expiry of the above said period.

Dr. Syed Qaiser Jah
S/O:-Late Syed Mohammad Tahir (Muztar), Journalist

R/O:-161, Rawalpora, Housing Colony, Sanat Nagar, Srinagar. 

Office Of The Assistant Regional 
Transport Officer Anantnag

NOTICE
Whereas joint application has been received by this of-
fice from Showkat Ahamd Hajam S/o Mohammad Akram 
Hajam R/o Uranhall Anantnag  {Party No.1st) as Trans-
feror, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle  Tata Sumo Bearing 
Regd. No. JK03E-1671 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) 
covering under R/P No. nil . and. Gowhar Ahamd Bhat S/o 
Mohammad Shafi Bhat R/o Pulwama Malikpora (Party 
No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer 
of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st 
and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement 
with PNB Mattan Ada Anantnag.
Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody 
have any objection regarding the proposed transfer 
Amy file his objection within (7) days from the pub-
lication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. 
No any representation / objection shall be entertained 
after stipulated period. 

Assistant Regional Transport  Officer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant Regional 
Transport Officer Anantnag

NOTICE
Whereas joint application has been received by this 
office from Mohammad Imran Khan S/o Mohammad 
Yaqoob Khan R/o Gopalpora Kalan Anantnag  {Party 
No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle  
Maruti 800  Bearing Regd. No. JK03D-0133 (Commercial/ 
Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. nil . and.Nazir 
Ahamd Khan S/o Mohammad Amin Khan R/o Gopalpora 
Kalan Anantnag (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) 
requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted 
Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of 
hire purchase agreement with JK Bank Ashmuqam.
Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody 
have any objection regarding the proposed transfer 
Amy file his objection within (7) days from the pub-
lication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. 
No any representation / objection shall be entertained 
after stipulated period. 

Assistant Regional Transport  Officer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant Regional 
Transport Officer Anantnag

NOTICE
Whereas joint application has been received by this office 
from Shahid Ahamd Najar S/o Ab Gani Najar R/o Achabal 
Anantnag  {Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of 
the Vehicle  Bearing Regd. No. JK03E-1653 (Commercial/ 
Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. nil . and. Ishfaq 
Bashir Wani S/o Bashir Ahamd Wani R/o Shirpora Kul-
gam (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting 
for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from 
party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase 
agreement with 
Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody 
have any objection regarding the proposed transfer 
Amy file his objection within (7) days from the pub-
lication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. 
No any representation / objection shall be entertained 
after stipulated period. 

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant Regional 
Transport Officer Anantnag

NOTICE
Whereas joint application has been received by this 
office from Manzoor Ahmad Sheikh S/o Ghulam Ra-
sool Sheikh R/o Badasgam Anantnag   {Party No.1st) as 
Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle  Bearing Regd. 
No. JK03D-5817 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) cov-
ering under R/P No. nil . and. Abdul Majeed Sheikh S/o 
Gh Ahamd Sheikh R/o Frisalan Pehalgam (Party No.2nd) 
as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C 
& R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 
2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with 
JK Bank Kokernag Anantnag .
 Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody 
have any objection regarding the proposed transfer 
Amy file his objection within (7) days from the pub-
lication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. 
No any representation / objection shall be entertained 
after stipulated period. 

Assistant Regional Transport  Officer Anantnag

Public Notice
I have lost the RC of my vehicle Bearing Regd No: 
JK03G-4400. Now I have applied for the duplicate of the 
same if anybody having any objection in this regard he/
she may file his/her objection in the office fo the  ARTO 
Anantnag within a period of seven days from the date of 
publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be 
entertained.

Sami Jan 
R/o  Krishangam Ashmuqam

Public Notice
My DOB has been wrongly written in School records as 06-
02-2013 while my correct DOB is 16-03-2013 Which needs 
immediate correction. If anybody having any objection in 
this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office 
of the  Principal New Oxford Presentation School Bidder 
Kokernag Anantnag within a period of seven day from the 
date of publication of this notice. After that no objection 
shall be entertained.

Azka Fayaz 
Parentage Fayz Ahamd  Bhat R/o Godvail Larnoo 

Motor Vehicles Department 
Office Of  The Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

PUBLIC NOTICE
It is for the information of general public that the new Registration Series "JK03J" has been started by office 
of the registration of fresh Vehicles, the desired persons are invited to submit their application in the office of 
undersigned. Further query / information may pelase visit our office in any working day . 

 No: MVD/ARTO/ANG/2020/1342
Dated: 09-01-2020 Registering Authority 

Assistant Regional Transport Officer 
Anantnag

Public Notice
It is for the  information of general public that I want to cancel 
my Drug And Cosmetics License  bearing No 8W16826/16827 is-
sued on 20-11-2009 as I closed my business because of running 
in loss . Hence this license be treated as cancelled in future 

Khurshid Ahamd Malik 
S/o Hamidullah Malik 

R/o Hadrushichan Anantnag

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER SRINAGAR
Old Secretariat Srinagar

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR E-PROCUREMENT
e-tender E-NITNo:   01 -of 2020 

Dated:-      01.01.2020.
For and on behalf of the Governor of Jammu & Kashmir State, short term e-tenders are invited from Government / Semi-Government /
Original Manufacturers / Authorized Distributors/Dealers of manufacturers/ registered firms/Suppliers, for
supply of wheelchairs to District Social Welfare Officer Srinagar as per the details given in the Tender document. The tentative detail of 
wheel chairs are as under:

s.
No

Name   of   the
Item

Specifications                                Tentative 
Quantity

EMD
(Rs in lacs)

1 Wheel Chairs Standard size ERW steel tubular frame   work   filled   with   metal/ 
leather      seat      and       back. Adjustable    foot     rests,     solid rubber 
tyre wheels fitted with self propelling    hoops    and    brake arrange-
ments        20cm         dia swiveling castor wheels in front, commode 
type

100 0.15 lacs

The quantities shown above are tentative and may increase or decrease.

Date of issue of Tender     07.01.2020 (through e-procurement process)

The bidding documents can be downloaded from the website vvww.jktenders.gov.in from_ 07-01-2020- Upto 25-01-2020.3.00PM. 
The bids shall  be  uploaded  on website www.jktenders.gov.in    upto      25-01-2020 2.00PM.

The intending tenderers shall Submit Treasury receipt/Challan in respect of Tender cost by depositing the amount in major Head 0235 
Social Security & Welfare and photocopy of the EMD in the shape of DD/CDR/FDR by or before 25-01-2020 on any working day from 
10.00AM to 4.30 PM in the office of  the District Social Welfare Officer Srinagar.

The bids shall be opened on 27.01.2020 at 3.30 PM in presence of the tenderers who wish to participate in the opening process

Financial Bids of only those tenderers shall be opened who will qualify in the technical  bid

Bid Documents/Bid Qualifying Criteria for bidders, specification, conditions and other details, can be seen at and downloaded from 
the website www.jktenders.gov.in_______

Before submission  of online  bids,   bidder must ensure that scanned  copy of all necessary documents have been attached with the 
bid. 
The  Department will   not  be  responsible for delay  in  online  submissions  of bid whatsoever reasons may be.

The details of documents . EMD specified,  in the tender document should be same as submitted online ,(Scanned copies ) otherwise 
bid will  not be accepted.

No: DSWOS /Seh/2020/1345-47
Dated: 08-01-2020

District Social Welfare Officer Srinagar
DIPK NO: 5564/M

Government of Jammu & Kashmir (UT)

Office Of The Executive Engineer Mechanical 
Division, Mechanical Engineering Department, Kashmir, Srinagar

Fax No: 0194-2497093 | email: xenmds@gmail.com | website: www.medkashmir.org 

GIST OF NOTICE INVITING SHORT TERM E-TENDERS

No. MDS/TS/2019-20/127 / e-Tendering ; Date: 07 -01-2020

For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor, Union Territory of J&K, e-tenders in two (02) cover system are invited on item rate basis from the 
registered firms/ contractors for: -

S. No. Description Estimated Cost 
(Rs. in lakh)

Cost of Tender 
Document (in 
Rs.)

Earnest Money 
(Rs)

Time of 
Completion

1. Repairs    and    replacement    to    snow clearance     ma-
chine     of    Mechanical Division Srinagar.

3.28 200/= 6,600/- 10 Days

The NIT Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Bill of Quantities (BoQ), set of terms and conditions of 
contract and other details can be viewed/downloaded from the website www.jktenders.gov.in as per the schedule given below:
1. Downloading of Bids'. The Tender document Con, sisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Bill of quantities 
(B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the Govt, website www.jktenders.gov.
in from 08 -01-2020 (11.30 AM)
2. Submission of Bids: The bidders shall deposit their bids in electronic format on the above website from 08 -01-2020 (11.30 PM) to  15 
-01-2020) (6.55 PM) in two covers.
3.  Opening of Bids: The bid uploaded on the Web Site up to due date and time will be opened on 16n-01-2020   (02.00 PM) in the Office 
of the Executive Engineer, Mechanical Division, Srinagar .

No: MDS/TS- 319 / 5495-5500
(Er. Abdul Rashid Bhat)

Date:07.01.2020                                                              Executive Engineer,
DIPK NO: 5519/M Mechanical Division, Srinagar 

Office of the Block Medical Officer Pattan
Quotation, Notice

On behalf of the Govt, of Jammu and Kashmir, Sealed Quotations are invited from interested parties for supply of 
Refreshment items for the different programmes organized by Block Medical Officer Pattan for one year subject 
to the following conditions:
1.   Quotation document should be sent through courier service or delivered in person.
2.   The Quotations should reach to the office of the undersigned within the period of Seven days from the date of 
publish.
3.   The Quotation document will be opened any subsequent day, as may be convenient by the Block Medical Officer 
Pattan.
4.   The Refreshment should be given according to the list  which will be available in the BMO's office any working 
day.
5. The refreshment items are needed during the programmes organized by the Block Medical Officer Pattan 
6.   The Block Medical Officer Pattan reserves the right to accept or reject any bid without  asking any reasons 
thereof.
7.  Further necessary information and queries can be obtained from office of the Block Medical Officer Pattan.

No:  BMOP/ 2241-44
Dated: 07/01/2020

Sd/- Block Medical Officer Pattan
DIPK NO: 5558/M 

MQ J A-R

MQ J A

MQ J A

MQ J A

MQ J A

MQ J A-F

AJ H

MQ J A

MQ J A

FA B

AJ H

PUBLIC  NOTICE
I have lost my 12th  pass certificate bearing  Roll No; 8114729, 
Regd. No; N12302350018. Now I have applied for the duplicate 
of the same if anybody having any objection  in this regard he/
she may file his/her objection in the office the Board Of School 
Education   Bemina Within a period of seven days from the date 
of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be en-
tertained.

Arsalan Ali 
S/o Ali Mohammad Dar 

R/o Hanjik Sharifa Abad Near HMT  
FS


